IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST
VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS.

2014-12-13

Resolution No:

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this

\UJW\ day of DFO '

2014, and

WHEREAS, certain funds were budgeted in the 2014 department budgets

for payment of claims against the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that

Warrant Numbers 1295960  through | 1296891 |,

Wire Transfer Numbers through . and

EFT Transfer Numbers i 13021609 71 through 3021660

dated from  O01-DEC-2014 | to | 05-DEC-2014 | be approved. for payment

against the County in the amount of ' $6,938,711.76 .

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies of this resolution be filed with the County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST:
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. FUND

0001
1003
1011
1012
1013
1017
1019
1022
1025
1032
1033
1932
1934
1935
1936
1937
1939
1952
1953
1954
1957
3055
3086
3194
4014
4420
4580
4583
5006
5040
5043
5044
5045
5091
5092
5093
5193
6204
6209
6212
6217
6227
6242
6252
6270
6272
6273
6291
6301
6304
6310
6311

Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described

Geheral Fund

Event Center Fund
Planning And Code Fund
County Road Fund

Camp Bonneville Fund
Narcotics Task Force Fund
Veterans Assistance Fund

Crime Victim and Witness Assistance Fund

Health Department

MPD-Operations Fund

Mental Health Sales Tax Fund
Community Action Programs

Youth & Pamily Resource Fund
Administration & Grants Management
Weatherization/Energy

Local Housing & Homelessness
Community Development Block Grant
Mental Health Fund

Developmental Disability Fund
Substance Abuse Fund

Human Services

Urban REET Parks PFund

Regional REET Parks Fund
Technology Reserve Fund

Solid Waste Fund

Clean Water Fund

Wastewater Maintenance & Operation Fund
SCWPT Repair & Replacement PFund
Elections Fund

General Liability Insurance Fund
Workers Comp. Insurance Fund
Retirement/Benefits Reserve Pund
Healthcare Self-Insurance Fund
Equipment Rental & Revolving Fund
Data Processing Revolving Fund
Central Support Services PFund
Major Maintenance Fund

Fire Dist 3 General Fund

Pire Dist 5 General Fund

Fire Dist 6 General Fund

Fire Dist 10 General Fund

Fire Dist 13 General Fund

Fire Dist 6 EMS Fund

NW Regional Training Center Fund (#5)
North Co Emergency Medical Fund
North Co EMS - St Helens Fund

NC EMS Capital Fund

East County Fire & Rescue
Cemetery District #lFund
Cemetery District #6 Fund

Solid Waste Closure Fund

Jail Commissary PFund
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as Follows:

AMOUNT PAID
{

$432,768.88
$13,921.16
$41,437.71
$4,019,670.80
$154,492.80
$6,342.47
$3,021.43
$312.70
$56,735.54
$9,532.53
$467.29
$163.35
$325.60
$1,181.16
$94,282.65
$143,743.09
$5,146.77
$36,645.17
$52,977.25
$30,243.20
$30.80
$453,392.87
$18,310.93
$4,395.87
$31,867.73
$117,866.55
$83,708.78
$4,750.00
$103,878.73
$2,155.55
$12,570.00
$7,903.64
$251,581.28
$108,756.79
$699.20
$198,255.20
$39,725.40
$11,390.73
$16,897.77
$65,530.95
$18,958.76
$13,835.83
$4,149.49
$8,093.85
$55,863.27
$1,477.63
$4,425.46
$4,668.80
$47.33
$1,563.73
$52,317.53
$30,372.82



Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

! FUND
6314
6315
6540
6645
6901
6906
6916
6917
8759
8999

éTDTAL:

Juvéhiie Fund

BJA-Block Grant Fund

Mosquito Control Fund

SW Regional Transportation Fund
SW WA Air Pollution Fund

Law Library Fund

CRESA Fund

CRESA Equipment Replacement Fund
Sheriffs Sale Deposit Fund

Benefits Clearing Fund

P
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AMOUNT PAID |

$2.13

$5,217.15
$297.12
$39,471.56
$13,645.74
$6,313.68
$31,839.87
$224.79
$823.30
$8,021.60

: - i
351939,711.76!



